Village of Birchwood

WHITE BEAR LAKE MINNESOTA 55110

March 22, 1974

Office of Secretary of State State Office Fuilding St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Sir:

Upon receipt of a petition signed by over 20% of the registered voters of the City of Birchwood, Washington County, Minnesota the City Council voted to place the following question before the voters in a Special Election held March 5, 1974:

"Shall the name the City of Birchwood be changed to City of Birchwood Village?"

The results of the election on this question were:

Votes YES 239 Votes NO 114 Spoiled or Blank Ballots 4

Total Ballots 357

At the City Council meeting held March 12, 1974 the enclosed Ordinance 34 was passed by the Council.

Based on information obtained from the League of Minnesota Municipalities we are submitting certified copies of the Crdinance to the County Auditor, the State Auditor and the Office of the Secretary of State.

It is our understanding that this is the required procedure to make the name change official. If there is any further action necessary would you please inform me of the steps required? Thank you.

Sincerely.

Karen A. Krahn City Clerk STATE OF MIN

MIR251974

Secretary of State

Ordinance 34

An Ordinance Changing the Name the City of Firchwood to City of Firchwood Village

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCHWOOD

Section 1. That the name the City of Firehwood shall be the City of Firehwood Village.

Section 2. Effective date - This relinance shall take effect from and after March 12, 1974 and publication.

Passe' City Council this 12th day of March 1974.

Attest: Paren G. Tealer
MRS. KARIN City Clark

City Clerk

I do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the Birchwood City Council on March 12, 1974 and published in the White Bear Fress on March 21, 1974.

> Karen A. Krahn City Clerk

#28689